
2022 Amish Country Running Festival Overall Race Results
MARATHON

Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib Age Group City State

1 3:46:42 Toonkel Robert 18 M45-49 Elmira NY

2 3:52:11 Sek Steven 17 M45-49 Dunkirk NY

3 3:55:14 Hamels Cor 12 M55-59 Hendrik-Ido-Ambacht ZH

4 3:59:10 Samuelson Lydia 4 F55-59 ashville NY

5 4:32:14 Bouquin Andrew 19 M40-44 Silver Creek NY

6 4:40:28 Carr Rosanne 1 F45-49 Cassadaga NY

7 4:46:39 Serio James 16 M45-49 Silver Creek NY

8 4:47:52 Carter Jill 8 F40-44 Depew NY

9 4:53:56 Thompson Gary 14 M50-54 Lockport NY

10 5:13:18 McGinnis Brendan 22 M30-34 Painted Post NY

11 5:15:36 Borland Keith 21 M35-39 Kenmore WA

12 5:57:03 Griffiths Roger 20 M40-44 West Seneca NY

13 5:57:10 Koeller Mike 13 M55-59 Pickering ON

14 6:08:27 Butcher Rebecca 11 F20-24 South Dayton NY

15 6:08:27 Seybold David 15 M50-54 Lewisburg PA

16 6:13:20 Sweatman Kerry 6 F50-54 Bemus Point NY

HALF MARATHON

Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib Age Group City State

1 1:35:53 Feneran Cory 283 M45-49 Falconer NY

2 1:38:55 Witchey Kylee 258 F35-39 Pittsburgh PA

3 1:40:27 Benzion Avia 221 F50-54 Pittsburgh PA

4 1:46:59 Locke Paul 277 M55-59 Perrysburg NY

5 1:49:14 Fodor Willow 233 F45-49 Jamestown NY

6 1:49:14 Fodor Luke 286 M40-44 Jamestown NY

7 1:51:49 Bird Simon 280 M50-54 Orchard Park NY

8 1:54:20 Mumm Rebecca 261 F30-34 Buffalo NY

9 1:54:25 Witchey Jr R.G. 272 M65-69 Lakewood NY

10 1:55:03 Glasier Steven 275 M55-59 Fredonia NY

11 2:05:38 Gribbin Tim 271 M65-69 Buffalo NY

12 2:10:56 Meekins Kris 273 M60-64 Bemus Point NY

13 2:12:03 Augustine-Glasier Lisa 265 F55-59 Fredonia NY

14 2:13:38 Hilliard Darleen 224 F50-54 Erie PA

15 2:14:03 Ronco Michelle 226 F50-54 Painted Post NY

16 2:15:20 Biondolillo Heather 228 F45-49 Perry NY

17 2:15:21 Biondolillo Mark 279 M50-54 Perry NY

18 2:22:53 Wade Melissa 254 F40-44 Cuyahoga Falls OH

19 2:23:04 Jolly Tammy 252 F40-44 Arvada CO

20 2:23:20 Bohall Susan 251 F40-44 Randolph NY

21 2:23:47 Kauffman Amy 253 F40-44 Penfield NY
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22 2:34:55 Schultes Rachelle 263 F25-29 Elmira NY

23 2:37:30 Piscitelli Mickey 216 F65-69 Baldwinsville NY

24 2:38:46 Schultes Noah 290 M25-29 Elmira NY

25 2:38:46 Miller Diane V 215 F70-74 Alachua FL

26 2:39:12 Carter Bruce 270 M65-69 Depew NY

27 2:47:01 Cross Mickalene 230 F45-49 Forestville NY

28 2:56:58 Simkins Melissa 227 F50-54 Baltimore MD

29 3:09:13 Jackson Carrie 255 F35-39 Arvada CO

30 3:13:21 Buffone Roxanne 223 F50-54 Jamestown NY

31 3:33:03 Seagroves Amy 262 F30-34 Rochester NY

10K

Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib Age Group City State

1 45:15 Kendzior David 338 M45-49 Allegany NY

2 46:32 Babbage Michael M25-29 Bemus Point NY

3 48:27 McCombs Heath 339 M45-49 Olean NY

4 51:11 Osswald Glenn 337 M50-54 Buffalo NY

5 52:20 Carlson Jef 332 M65-69 Jamestown NY

6 52:48 Crosson Joe 341 M35-39 Randolph NY

7 53:28 Davis John 334 M60-64 Gainesville FL

8 1:00:28 Odom Althealorrainne 316 F45-49 Allegany NY

9 1:00:28 Schaefer Susan 310 F60-64 West Sand Lake NY

10 1:03:00 Ball Tom 331 M65-69 Perrysburg NY

11 1:03:53 Piscitelli Pat 344 M65-69 Baldwinsville NY

12 1:04:18 Booth Pamela 306 F60-64 Cattaraugus NY

13 1:04:18 Bradley Michele 307 F60-64 Springville NY

14 1:05:30 Laskey Christine 317 F40-44 Gowanda NY

15 1:07:29 Potwora Kimberly 315 F50-54 Buffalo NY

16 1:07:32 Hagan Judy 300 F70-74 Buffalo NY

17 1:07:37 LaBella Kim 314 F50-54 Olean NY

18 1:09:50 Whitaker Emily 319 F35-39 Randolph NY

19 1:13:20 Ayers Anne 303 F60-64 Eden NY

20 1:16:09 Tomczak Ellen 301 F70-74 Derby NY

21 1:17:28 Nephew Carol 302 F65-69 Gowanda NY

22 1:19:29 Ostrander Eileen 309 F60-64 Angelica NY

23 1:46:29 Barbin Richard 343 M7074 San Jose CA

5K

Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib Age Group City State

1 27:57 David Tracy 163 F50-54 Conneaut OH

2 30:43 Anderson Kelsi 154 F30-34 Warren PA

3 31:32 Hemphill Dakota 179 M15-19 Angelica NY

4 32:09 Reed Sandra 155 F30-34 Middleburgh NY

5 33:03 Bickling Brandi 143 F45-49 Warren PA
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6 33:03 Lawson Becky 109 F60-64 Warren PA

7 33:57 Helie Jennifer 148 F40-44 Great Valley NY

8 34:04 Nuermberger Terry 111 F60-64 Hamburg NY

9 34:53 Mackenzie Mac 101 F75-79 Jamestown NY

10 39:01 Walters Dianna 149 F40-44 Randolph NY

11 39:01 Walters Casey 176 M40-44 Randolph NY

12 39:01 Wilcox Laurie 120 F60-64 Jamestown NY

13 39:04 Slebioda Lisa 140 F50-54 Orchard Park NY

14 44:55 Anderson Cindy 104 F60-64 Tiona PA

15 45:35 Watts Donald 171 M70-74 Cuba NY

16 46:45 Peterson Rachael 153 F35-39 Friendship NY

17 51:45 Morrison Parker 181 M10-14 Randolph NY

18 55:50 Chase Cassandra 150 F35-39 Cherry Creek NY

19 1:05:40 Osswald Gregory 199 M55-59 Cheektowaga NY

20 1:07:00 Kibbe Patricia 124 F55-59 RandolphRandolph NY

21 1:07:00 Reed Tammy 129 F55-59 Gerry NY

22 1:08:57 Martinez Almodovar Michelle 152 F35-39 Winter Haven FL

23 1:09:08 Perez Collazo Harrison 175 M40-44 Winter Haven FL

1 MILE

Overall Place Finish Time Last Name First Name Bib Age Group City State

1 11:55 Inkley Christian 94 M5-9 Randolph NY

2 11:55 Aikman Kirstie 77 F35-39 Randolph NY

3 12:39 Stanbro Christina 95 F30-34 Arcade NY

4 12:40 Spencer Kathleen 80 F35-39 Franklinville NY

5 31:53 Osswald Kristine 75 F50-54 Cheektowaga NY

2022 Amish Country Running Festival Overall & Age Group Awards
MARATHON

Place Finish Time Age Group Bib Last Name First Name City State

1st Overall Female 3:59:10 F55-59 4 Samuelson Lydia Ashville NY

2nd Overall Female 4:40:28 F45-49 1 Carr Rosanne Cassadaga NY

3rd Overall Female 4:47:52 F40-44 8 Carter Jill Depew NY

1st Overall Male 3:46:42 M45-49 18 Toonkel Robert Elmira NY

2nd Overall Male 3:52:11 M45-49 17 Sek Steven Dunkirk NY

3rd Overall Male 3:55:14 M55-59 12 Hamels Cor Hendrik-Ido-Ambacht ZH

AGE GROUPS

1st 6:13:20 F50-54 6 Sweatman Kerry Bemus Point NY

1st 6:08:27 F20-24 11 Butcher Rebecca South Dayton NY
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1st 5:57:10 M55-59 13 Koeller Mike Pickering ON

1st 4:53:56 M50-54 14 Thompson Gary Lockport NY

2nd 6:08:27 M50-54 15 Seybold David Lewisburg PA

1st 4:46:39 M45-49 16 Serio James Silver Creek NY

1st 4:32:14 M40-44 19 Bouquin Andrew Silver Creek NY

2nd 5:57:03 M40-44 20 Griffiths Roger West Seneca NY

1st 5:15:36 M35-39 21 Borland Keith Kenmore WA

1st 5:13:18 M30-34 22 McGinnis Brendan Painted Post NY

HALF MARATHON

Overall Place Finish Time Age Group Bib Last Name First Name City State

1st Overall Female 1:38:55 F35-39 258 Witchey Kylee PITTSBURGH PA

2nd Overall Female 1:40:27 F50-54 221 Benzion Avia Pittsburgh PA

3rd Overall Female 1:49:14 F45-49 233 Fodor Willow Jamestown NY

1st Overall Male 1:35:53 M45-49 283 Feneran Cory Falconer NY

2nd Overall Male 1:46:59 M55-59 277 Locke Paul Perrysburg NY

3rd Overall Male 1:49:14 M40-44 286 Fodor Luke Jamestown NY

AGE GROUPS

1st 2:38:46 F70-74 215 Miller Diane V Alachua FL

1st 2:37:30 F65-69 216 Piscitelli Mickey Baldwinsville NY

1st 2:12:03 F55-59 265 Augustine-Glasier Lisa Fredonia NY

1st 2:13:38 F50-54 224 Hilliard Darleen Erie PA

2nd 2:14:03 F50-54 226 Ronco Michelle Painted Post NY

3rd 2:56:58 F50-54 227 Simkins Melissa Baltimore MD

4th 3:13:21 F50-54 223 Buffone Roxanne Jamestown NY

1st 2:15:20 F45-49 228 Biondolillo Heather Perry NY

2nd 2:47:01 F45-49 230 Cross Mickalene Forestville NY

1st 2:22:53 F40-44 254 Wade Melissa Cuyahoga Falls OH

2nd 2:23:04 F40-44 252 Jolly Tammy Arvada CO
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3rd 2:23:20 F40-44 251 Bohall Susan Randolph NY

4th 2:23:47 F40-44 253 Kauffman Amy Penfield NY

1st 3:09:13 F35-39 255 Jackson Carrie Arvada CO

1st 1:54:20 F30-34 261 Mumm Rebecca Buffalo NY

2nd 3:33:03 F30-34 262 Seagroves Amy Rochester NY

1st 2:34:55 F25-29 263 Schultes Rachelle Elmira NY

1st 1:54:25 M65-69 272 Witchey Jr R.G. Lakewood NY

2nd 2:05:38 M65-69 271 Gribbin Tim Buffalo NY

3rd 2:39:12 M65-69 270 Carter Bruce Depew NY

1st 2:10:56 M60-64 273 Meekins Kris Bemus Point NY

1st 1:55:03 M55-59 275 Glasier Steven Fredonia NY

1st 1:51:49 M50-54 280 Bird Simon Orchard Park NY

2nd 2:15:21 M50-54 279 Biondolillo Mark Perry NY

1st 2:38:46 M25-29 290 Schultes Noah Elmira NY

10K

Overall Place Finish Time Age Group Bib Last Name First Name City State

1st Overall Female 1:00:28 F45-49 316 Odom Althealorrainne Allegany NY

2nd Overall Female 1:00:28 F60-64 310 Schaefer Susan West Sand Lake NY

3rd Overall Female - Tie 1:04:18 F60-64 307 Bradley Michele Springville NY

3rd Overall Female - Tie 1:04:18 F60-64 306 Booth Pamela Cattaraugus NY

1st Overall Male 45:15 M45-49 338 Kendzior David Allegany NY

2nd Overall Male 46:32 M25-29 Babbage Michael Bemus Point NY

3rd Overall Male 48:27 M45-49 339 McCombs Heath Olean NY

AGE GROUPS

1st 1:07:32 F70-74 300 Hagan Judy Buffalo NY

2nd 1:16:09 F70-74 301 Tomczak Ellen Derby NY

1st 1:17:28 F65-69 302 Nephew Carol Gowanda NY

1st 1:13:20 F60-64 303 Ayers Anne Eden NY

2nd 1:19:29 F60-64 309 Ostrander Eileen Angelica NY
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1st 1:07:29 F50-54 315 Potwora Kimberly Buffalo NY

2nd 1:07:37 F50-54 314 LaBella Kim Olean NY

1st 1:05:30 F40-44 317 Laskey Christine Gowanda NY

1st 1:09:50 F35-39 319 Whitaker Emily Randolph NY

1st 1:46:29 M70-74 343 Barbin Richard San Jose CA

1st 52:20 M65-69 332 Carlson Jef Jamestown NY

2nd 1:03:00 M65-69 331 Ball Tom Perrysburg NY

3rd 1:03:53 M65-69 344 Piscitelli Pat Baldwinsville NY

1st 53:28 M60-64 334 Davis John Gainesville FL

1st 51:11 M50-54 337 Osswald Glenn Buffalo NY

1st 52:48 M35-39 341 Crosson Joe Randolph NY

5K

Overall Place Finish Time Age Group Bib Last Name First Name City State

1st Overall Female 27:57 F50-54 163 David Tracy Conneaut OH

2nd Overall Female 30:43 F30-34 154 Anderson Kelsi Warren PA

3rd Overall Female 32:09 F30-34 155 Reed Sandra Middleburgh NY

1st Overall Male 31:32 M15-19 179 Hemphill Dakota Angelica NY

2nd Overall Male 39:01 M40-44 176 Walters Casey Randolph NY

3rd Overall Male 45:35 M70-74 171 Watts Donald Cuba NY

AGE GROUPS

1st 34:53 F75-79 101 Mackenzie Mac Jamestown NY

1st 33:03 F60-64 109 Lawson Becky Warren PA

2nd 34:04 F60-64 111 Nuermberger Terry Hamburg NY

3rd 39:01 F60-64 120 Wilcox Laurie Jamestown NY

4th 44:55 F60-64 104 Anderson Cindy Tiona PA

1st 1:07:00 F55-59 124 Kibbe Patricia RandolphRandolph NY

2nd 1:07:00 F55-59 129 Reed Tammy Gerry NY

1st 39:04 F50-54 140 Slebioda Lisa Orchard Park NY

6



1st 33:03 F45-49 143 Bickling Brandi Warren PA

1st 33:57 F40-44 148 Helie Jennifer Great Valley NY

2nd 39:01 F40-44 149 Walters Dianna Randolph NY

1st 46:45 F35-39 153 Peterson Rachael Friendship NY

2nd 55:50 F35-39 150 Chase Cassandra Cherry Creek NY

3rd 1:08:57 F35-39 152 Martinez Almodovar Michelle Winter Haven FL

1st 1:05:40 M55-59 199 Osswald Gregory Cheektowaga NY

1st 1:09:08 M40-44 175 Perez Collazo Harrison Winter Haven FL

1st 51:45 M10-14 181 Morrison Parker Randolph NY

1 MILE

Overall Place Finish Time Age Group Bib Last Name First Name City State

1st Overall Male 11:55 M5-9 94 Inkley Christian Randolph NY

1st Overall Female 11:55 F35-39 77 Aikman Kirstie Randolph NY

2nd Overall Female 12:39 F30-34 95 Stanbro Christina Arcade NY

3rd Overall Female 12:40 F35-39 80 Spencer Kathleen Franklinville NY

AGE GROUPS

1st 31:53 F50-54 75 Osswald Kristine Cheektowaga NY
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